692

Jan. 2 Council met in regular session with all member§ pr?sent.
Minutes o flast meeting were read and approved. Applications
were received from Stockmans, Montana, and New Evans Bar for a
license, moved by Moore & seconded by Oelkers to issue a license
motion carried. Alex Damm stat ed that he would assist Bob Gustafson
in installing a traffice light and council told him to purchase
from Culbertson Imp. any ceb le necesary. Clerk reported that
Roland Roberts had lost warrent 4804 and clerk was instructed
to issue another one. loved by Damn & seconded by Moore to
purchase 2.7.10 x 15 6 Ply tires motion carried. The following
bills were referred to the auditing dommittee and ordered paid.

Water Fund: General Fund:
Public Emp. 8.8 56.54 Pub. Emp. S.S. 65.50
Ind. Accid. Bd 10.09 Pub Emp Ret. 5.97
Pub Emp Ret. 58.50 Paterson Agcy 57.00
State of Montana 6.24 Mont. Dak Util 238, 04.
Dr- of Int Revenue 114.90 Mt States T & T 1.76
Culbertson lotor 28.20 Ray Schledewitz 87.57
Mc Kinney Brigytv 22,95 Oelke rs S.S. 8.47
Roland Roberts 30.00 Alex Luft 7400
W.B. Darley 11.13
kiont. Dek Util 68.14 Police:
Skasol Corp 14.00 Ind/ Accid. Bd 16.50
Carr O ' Neil 52.60 Pub Emp Ret. 49.50
Lindsay Bros. 549,00 State of Mont. 2.49
Husky Hi Power 50.87 Dr of Int Revenue 59.00
E.F. Garbe 50.00 Cul. Motor salses 10.00
Chas Pennell 200.00 Alex Damm 320,26
Moores Conoco 9.50
Fred Park 9.00 Lbrary:
Mrs K Garbe 17.50
Street Fund
Millers St Decor. 202.50 Sewer RevenueR
Sorby Imp 14.35 Mont. Dak Util 5.85
W.S. D rley 63.10 Husky Hi Power 26.64
Fred:B8nkl, Kao 6.40 E.F. Garbe 15.00
Ches Pennell 52.12
Fire Dept:
Miracle Gas 40.05

Alex Luft informed the council unless he got a raise he would quit,
No action taken.

No further business meeting adjourned.

7
B £, - /
Clerks Pt/ A% Nayor %j [(7&“
S _



693

Feb. 5 1952 Counecil met in regular session with all members present.
Minutes of last meeting were read and approved. Payment to Ammerican
State Bank of Minot for $1250.00 was moved by Mocre & seconded Damm
motion carried. Athletic “lub presented a proposal to the Town
Youneil that the Athletic Club build a swimming pool and that it

be leased to the town and that the Town of Culbertson pay for its
operation but that all receipts be given to the athletic Club to
help pay for its construetion. It was moved by Moore to accept the
proposal provided that all contracts and leases meet all legal
requirements, construction meets State Board of Health approval

and the Town of VYulbertson can find a suitable loaction, motion
seconded by Martin Damm, carried. ‘he following bills wire referred
to the auditing committee and ordered paid.

General Fund: Water fund R
Mont. Dak Util 244,07 Sabys Auto Wrecking 100,00
Ray Schledewitz 27.53 M¢c Kinneys Brso 12.25
Mt States Tel 3.58 Thompson Stolee 62.79
Alex Luft 7.00 Culb State Bk 90.00
Gamble Store 32.43 Donald forsythe 16.50
Monarck Lbr Co 11.82 Gary Nay 13.50
, Mont. Dak Util 77.11
Street fund Cont. 0il Co 51.87
White Sheet Metal 3. 00 Rockwell Mfg. Yo 109.15
Culbertson Imp. 16.40 "Chas Pennell 200.00
Mcnt. Dak Util 26.56 Moores Conoco 6.50
Amerciar St Bk 1250.00 E. F. Garbe 50.00
Basin Tire Sales 58.36
Police Fund Born Plumbing 26.40
Peter nouck 12.50 Rockwell Mfging 58.69
Alex Damm 319.92 Fairbanks i.orse 5.18
New Bvans Cafe 11.20 . Tom Marchwick 126.00
Sewer Revenue R. B Roberts 30,00
Mont. Dak Uitl 8.10 '
Chas Pennell 51.71 Library Fund
E. F. Garbe 15.00 Mrs E. . Garbe 17.50
Thomas Bourgey J.54

Park fund
Mcnt Dak Util 2.16

Né further business meeting adjourned.

E. F. Garbe Clerkiﬁxéﬁu¢zig, Mayor, ' j Aﬁt%al)




694

March 5 1962 Council met inregular session with all members
present. Minutes of last meeting were read and approved.

lirs Tom Finnicum and #lex Damm representing the athletic club
appeared before the council in regard to the swimming pool.

It was moved by loore and seconded by Schledewitz not to accept
the swimming pool contract without further clarification from
Mr Vingint., motion carried. The sewer line in front of lartin
Damm was discussed and it was decided to have same repaired as
soon as possible. Clerk was instructed to advertise for water
superintendent to replace Mr Pennell who was retiring because
of 111 health. Two insertions to be placed in local paper and
council to meet in special session Marech 19 to consider applicants.
The following bills were referred to the auditing committee and
ordered paid.

Genmral: Water Fund
alex Luft 7,00 Wisstern Union 1.43
liracle Gas 390,05 G N Railway 2.26
Mont. Dak Util 261.44 Husky Hi-Power 113.78
E. F. Garbe 2,00 Cont O 1 Co 34.58
Ray Schledewitz 27.53 R B Roberts 30.00
Alex Damm 319, 97 F' B Morse Co 58.324
Mont. Pub. Retir. 57.64 fic Kinney Bros. 4.35
. B} Carr O' Neil 52.60
Police Fund Mont. Dak Util 81.3C
Peter Hauck 20,00 E. F'. Garbe 50,00
Mt States T & T 1.27 Chas Pennell 200,00
Mont Pub Emp Ret. 64,40
Sewer Revenue Tom Saby 200.00
Gus Born 4,03
Husky HiPower 25,90 Library Fund
Mont. Dak Util 6. 20 american Heritage 11.79
E. F. Garbe 15.00 Christ. Heegld B Shelf 3.19
Chas Pennell 51.71 Bro-Dart Ind. 11.55
Don Forsyth 17.25 lirs K Garbe 17.50
Gary Nay 2.75 Double Day 4.70
Thomas B »
e nomas Bouragey Co 40.01
Mont. Dak Util 8.10 Street Fund
Snow Line Tree C .
Fire Dept. ° .
Mont. Dak Util 45, 34

No further business meeting adjourned.

Clerkm Mayor g,ﬁ/ié%%&?//’d’




6595.

March 19 Council met in special session with all aldermen
presant. Purpose of meeting to consider and interview
applicantsg for the job of Water Supt. Four applications

were received, Fred Pzkk, Mike Stanford, Harty iic Cormick

and Mr Portra Bainville. Fred Yfark & darry Mc Cormick

were available for interview and after considerable discussion
it was decided to 8ffer the job to Fred Park. DMNr FPark wanted
to know when he could expect a raise as he was informed that
the sdlary to start with would be $325.00. The council felt
that his work warrented a raise it would be offered in due time
but also stated that it would be possible to earn extra money
for street work if he found possible time. ¥Mr Park after

due consideration stated he would accept the Job and was informed
by the council to stabt at once to read the mmters and work
with Mr fennell starting April 1st.

Clerk was instructed to order 600' of 4" transit pipe with
couplings.

~

No further business meeting adjourned.

Clerkh%(é_! ) Mayor,/ ﬂ/ﬂrée/ %ﬁ‘fjfﬂj

| —



695

April 2nd Council met in regular session with all members
present. Mike Stanford, Henry Kilsdonk, Robert Smith, Len
Waldhausen, & Harry liec Comieck were given consideration for

the job of Water Supt. After discussion and interviews it

was hoved by Oelkers and 2nd by Damm to hire Harry ¢ Cormick
at $325.00 a month. Motion carried. Wm Krall told the eouncil
that the Fed. government had a traet of land of about 494
boarding the river east of the bridge that eould be purchased
by the town, it was moved by Sledewitz and and seeonded by
Moore to give the Mayor authority to purchase same motion
carried. A bullding permit was presented by Sterling sc Kinney
to build a building adjoining the Standard 0il Station on
Main streetand that an underground tank be installea on the Blvd.
permit granted. It was moved by Moore and & 2nd by Oelkers

to have school advertise a tract of land for sale to be used

a swimming pool site motion carried. It was agrped to have
the water truck overhawled at Corral Motors and clerk was
instructed to write liebstcr concerning the valves at the water
plant. Clerk also was instructed to write to the State Board
of health as to specificatlion for a gas chloronator. *he

following bills were referred to the auditing committee and
ordered paid.

General Fund Sewer Revenue
Alex Luft 7.90 H sky 0il Co 25,90
W S Darley 11.35 kiont. Dak Util 5.40
Lystads Exterm 90,00 E.F. Garbe 15.00
Mont. Dak Util 204,27 Chas fennell 51.71
Ray Schledewitz 27.53 Lewis **ao 8.25
Alex Damm 319. 392 liarehwick Exeav. 168.00
Dr of Int Rev. 59.10
Pub. Emp. Ret. 58.19 Police Fund

] " s.8. 30.00 Pete Houck 17.50
Ind. Accid. 16,50 Eds Standard 4,40
State of Mont. B.73

Street Fund

wWater PFund Eds Standard 12.75
Don,Forsythe 31.50 Alex Damm 51.00
Husky 011 Co 9.25
Cont. 0il Co 17.29 Fire Dept.
R B Roberts 30.00 Harold S.S. 2.55
Me Kinney Bros 66.51
Mont. Dak Util 73.33 Fark Fund
E.F. Garbe 50.00 Gary Moore 30.00
Chas fennell 200.00 Mont. Dak Util 8.40
Dr of Int. Rev. 114,90
Publie Emp Ret. 59,94 Library Fund

il "S S 31.02 Mrs K Garbe 17.50
Ind. Accid. 13.16
SaxmyxhNzy L Kao 8.25
Gary Nay 36. 06U

No further business meeting ad journed




696_

liay 7 Counell met in regular session with 211 members

present. Lewis Gobbs asked about the park area for the swimming
pool, the counell stated that no action eould be taken until

all legal details were worked out. B W.Whitmer of Wolf Point
talked to the eouncil about digging a well but wohldnt give

any concrete priees our how much water he could find, also stated
if we needed over 509 gallons per minute he wouldnt be interested
Aletter from the state board of health regarding a gas ehloranator
was received and discussed. Couneil felt that the dump ground
ghould be cleaned again and talked some about trying to get some
person or organization to elean up outside the fence feeling that
$25.00 would be enough to get tnis taken care of. Conrad Green
and Joe Helland felt that their water metera were not working
right and the couneil adjusted their bills and asked the water
Supt. to ehange meters. The following bills were referred to

the auditing eommittee and ordered paid.

General Fund: Water Fund:
E. F., Uarbe 2,00 E. F. Ggrbe 58,00
Alex Luft 7.00 88&co0 Cont. 0il Co 33.59
Gamble Store 45,906 Carr O Niel 52.69
Mt States T & T 4,34 Moores Conoeo 6.50
Miracle Gas 74,19 Pacifle Hide& Fur 22.95
R Ellerkamp 2.50 Oelkers S.S. 23.00
M., D. U. 255,77 H. lMe Cormiek 250.60
Ray Sechledewitz 27.53 Gus Born 5.89
Ale Damm 319,92 Lewis Rao gaec38 6.51
Puk Emp. Ret. 21.02 - Corral kiotors 340,38

G¢rinnell Co 34,58

M DU 115.46
Street Fund Chas Pennell 200.00
Oelkers S..S 24,28 G N RRY 42-38
Me Kinney Bros 5.60 Pub Emp %et' b
Ameriean State Bank 194.00 Mon Lbr Co 2.8
Sorby Imp. 60.81 G N Rry =
N W Equip. 44,900 R

48,00 Sewer Revenue:

Alex Damm Garbe E.F. 15.00
i r Harry Mc Cormiek .
Foliee Tund MDU 10.53
Peter Houek 17.59 Chas FPennell 51.21

“. »
Fund: Library fund:
ﬁagkU o J.66 Mrs K Garbe 17.50

No further business meeting adjourned: -

Clerk (:i(\glt,;_ﬂ/\J Mayor 22 ?ﬂw 7_. mj{/)'




697

June 4 council met in regular session with all members present.

Minutes of last meeting were read and approved. ) ;
resenting the Usburn chemical company showed a film on rats &

Mr Clauson re-

asked that his company be allowed to enter into a contract with

the town of Culbertson, moved by lioore & seconded by Oelkers

to accept their services at®f=-a month. Earl Weeks appeared before
the council to protest onx holes being dug on lot adjoining his
on the south an left open making it a hazard for children, police

was instructed to investigate.
about the proposed swimming pool.
and seconded by Damm for the water superintendent to botate

Wm Krall was presmnt to inquire
It was moved by Schledewitz

on the purchases of bulk gasoline for the town truck motion ecarried.

Moved by Damm and seconded by Schledewitz to have & block & 3

of 4" transite water main replace the present cest iron main on
Patch street between Bruegger & Cowan Ave. and that Marchwick be

hired to do same motion carried.

to the auditing committee and ordered paid.

Viater fund:

E. F. “Yarbe 50,00

Chas Pennell 9,00
Texaco S.S. 62. 95
Board of Health 90.00
Tom Finnieum 502.01
Mon. Dak Util 146.14
Carr 0 Neil 105.20
Culbertson State Bank 90.00
Alex Luft 7.00
Gus Born 29.72
Lewis Kao 6.00

Harry Me Cormick 250.00

IFire Dept.
Oelkers S.S. 8.38

Police f'und

Chas Fennell 30,00

PrXixsxXund
General fund
on vestock Assoc,
M;racle Gas
Mont. Dak Util
Lewis Kao
Alex Damm
Ray Schledewitgz

Sewer Revenue
E. F. Garbe
Harry bMc Lormick

Libr&ry Fund
Mrs K “Yarbe

Street “und

Corral Notors

Me Kinney Garage
Westland Truck Stop
Mon. Dak Util
Oelkers S.S.
Culbertson Imp.
Lewis Kao

Alex Damm

No further business meeting adjourned.

wayor_(J5 gflop) Toacpon

Clerk 5>;é§z;;é§%,z

-

The following bills were referred

32.50
23.40
250.97
30.00
319.92
27.53

15.00
41.97

17.50

1.95
9.00
15.00
10.44
2.16
16.30
1.00

112.50



698

July 2nd. Council met in regular session with all members present.
Agroup living on Nugent street met with the council asking that
the council ask the Highway Dept. to have this street sealed, they
were advised that the council would contact the highway department.
It was agreed that weeds and grass on vacant lots be cut and

that property owners pay for same. It was moved by Oelkers and
seconded by Damm to allow$30.00 to be used for equipment at the
lioores Park motion carried. Swimm ng pool was discussed but no
actlon taken waiting for word from an attorneys ruling. 4lex Damm
asked for a raise it was moved by Oelkers and seconded by lioore

to increase same to $310.00 a month motion carried. +he following
bills were referred to tiae auditing committce and ordered paid.

General “und Water Fund
Kont. DX Util 252.47 Mont. Dak Utii 102.31
Alex Luft 7.00 Grinnel & Co 20.22
Gaffeneys 7.35 Crane Ordway 5.95
Mt States Tel & Tel 10.90 E. F. Garbe 50.00
J E Peterscn Agey 60.00 Culb Imp 7,03
Alex Damm 316.73 Harry Mc Cormick 250,00
Ray Schledewitz 27.53 G.N. Rry 4.43
State of Mont. 105.00 Hiway Texaco 10.50
Searchlight 90,00 Gamble Store 14,858
State of liont. 2.49 Conoco S.S. 1.00
Dr of int. Revenue 59,10 Industrial Accid. 13.16
Public Emp S.8S. 50.00 State of Mont. 2.88

i " Ret. 61.82 Dr of Int Revenue 46.560

Public Emp S.S. 68.13
Street Fund " " Ret. 16.30
Oelkers S.S. 17.95 Eds Standard 2.85
Gamble Store 11.25 Gus Born 75.84
Alex Damm 48.50 lMiarchwick Excav. 952,00
Mc Kinney Bros 1.85
Sewer Revenue Fund
Police Fund Mont. Dak U$il 6.39
New Evans Cafe 33,30 E. P. Garbe 15.00
Petep Houck 12.50 J E Peterson 160.50
J E Feterson 23.50 Harry dc Cormick 41 .87
Ind. Accident 16,50 Mon. Lbr Co 40,79
Rxrk

Libr%ry Fund XRXxExBEpt. Fund Fire
porla Book 5.95 WWestland Truck Stop 4.75
Mrs K Garbe 17.50

Park Fund
U.S. Dept of Interior 10.00

No further business meeting adjourned.

Mayor,.--; 2%;1 ;g):f lj,,&»y//d




639

Augusté 1962 Council met in regular session with all members
present. Minutes of last meeting were read and apoproved. Mlrs
Walter rasmussen asked that her water bill be adjusted as the

town had used the water to settle ditch, lioved by Damm and

<nd by Schledewitz that the minnumum be charged that month moticn
carried. A delegation met with the council in regard to having
muddy water in the mains after a lengthy discussion council

agreed that the well would be turned on sooner when this condition
warrented it. The following bills were referred to the auditing
committee and ordered peid.

General fund Water fund
E. §. Yarbe 1.90 E. I, Garbe 50,00
Alex Luft 7.00 -Lewis *ao - 7.25
Miratle Gas 43.95 Born Plumbing 6.85
Mont 'Dak. Utilg46.77 Hiway Texaco 20.35
Ray Schledewitz 27.53 Me Kinney liotors 14.10
Alex Damm 545.29 Marchwick Excavating425, 00
Richland Upholstry  18.00
Street Fund Shirely Onstad 48.21
John Damm 120.00 Mont. Dak Util 104.06
Culb. Trsf. 233.50 Grinnel of Yacific 615,94
Alex Damm 93.75 Carr O'Neil 105.20
Harry lic Cormick 250.00
Fire Dept. Westland Truck Stop 4.45
Feterson Agcy. 54.36 G.N. Rry 6.66
Mont. Puhlic Serv. 6.00
Library Fund
lMrs K Garbe 17.50 Sewer Revenue Fund
Thomas Bourgey 45.75 E. F. Yarbe 15.00
John Damm 10.00
Police Fund Born Plumbing 18.00
Mt States T « T 4.02 liont. Dek Util 5.85
Peter Houck 21.80 Harry Mc Eormick 41.84

Park Fund

Aurius Bertelson 20.00
Romie Ellerkamp 15.00
Ronie Moore 13.00

No Further business meecting adjourned.

Clerk ;@Zj Mayor ( E?Jf_ﬂ fgz c/%"'?"/’-’

After discussing the budget for the next fiscal year the council
established the followihg levies: Sewer Imp. 73 Hills

Water ™ - 5
Genral 20
Street 9
Park 3

Library 1z .
TR
qe



700

4th
Sept. #md “ouncil met in regular session with all aldermen
present. Nr Alvin Jensen representing Wenzel & Co talked
to the council in rerard to hiring an engineer to conduct
& preliminary survey to find a suitable water supply for the
Town or Culbertson, it was moved by lMoore & seconded by Oelkers
to hire them for $2,000.00 ang they promised a survey would be CHEX
completed in a six weeks period all aldermen voted in favor of
motion. Clerk was nstructed to notify Raymond Peterson that

the house located dueiaaﬁf‘dﬁ the lit. States Tel & Tel Co could

not be inhabiting again until sewer was installed. Clerk was
also instructed to write to Steve Ruffato to have copver pipe
installed from the street to his house located on lot 8 hlock
14 Brgindl Townsite of Culbertson. It was moved by Schledewitz
and seconded by Damm that J E feterson insurance company renew
insurance on “lex Damms cap used for police purpsse, motion
carried. DMoved by Moore and seonded Darm to have clerk write
gn Atty in regard to the possibilty of selling part of a street
located on Pateh street between Franklin & Park Ave. upon vote
Schledew:tz and Oelkers abstained from voting.

‘he following bills were rerferred to the auditing committee andg
crdered paid.

General fund: iater Fund:
Ray Schledewitz 27.583 E. I'. Yarbe 50,00
alex Damm 345.29 Texaco .iiway S.S. 3.70
sont. Dak vtil 281.55 Harry #c Cormick 250,00
Alex Luft 7.00 Mcnt. Dak Util 125.52
Fub. Emp. Ret. 74,02 Carr Q' Neil 7&.30
kon. Lbr Co. 22.75 Culbertson Imp. 44,15
Oelkers S.S. 14.19
Street Fung&: PublicEmp. Het. 35.50
Oelkers S.S. 20.58 Conoco S.S. 8.320
Lewis Kao 4.82 G.N. Rry. 15.49
Alex Damnm 55.50
Sewer Revenue:
Police Fund: E.F. Garbe 15.00
Mt States Tel & Tel 5.23 Harry sc Cormick 41.84
Mont. Dak Util 5.93
Fire Dept.
N W Fire apoart. 10.792 Library fund:
Bro- lart Ind. 10,75
Hrs K Garbe 17.50

No further business meeting adjourned.

Clerk %%é/ J




701

Oct. 1 Council met in regular session with slderman
Schledewltz absent. Resolution 194 which is part of
these minutes was introduced and moved by Moore for
adoption, seconded by Olekers all voting 1in favor of
sanpe.

The following bills were mefeered to the auditing com-
mittee and ordered paid.

General fund Wiater Fund
KrrkxxRakx¥ik]l E. F. Garbe 50.00
Osborne Exterminator 75.00 Mfont. Dak Util 106,72
Alex Luft 7.00 Robert Nay 10.50
Ray Schledewitz 27.53 Romie Ellerkamp 39.65
State of Mont. 7.89 Sidney Radiator 11.00
Hiway Texaco 15.65
Street Fund Mc Kinney Motors 20.60
Harry bic Coriick 250.00
Mont. Dak ‘Util 247,37 Gamble Store 24.42
Westland Truck Stop 3 98 Marchwick Excavating54.00
Gust Born 3.85
Sewer Revenue Pub knp. Ket. 30.00
l noow oSS, 70. 00
E. F. Uarbe 15.00 Dr. of iInt. Rev. 70.00
Mont. Dak Util 6.93 Ind. Accid. 20,00
Rodney Kilsdonk 4,50
Harry hc Cormick 41 .84 Police fund
Pub Emp. Ret. 24.76
" v S.S. 52450 Mt Stutes Tel & Tel2.31
Dr. Int. Rev. 3L.10 FPeter Houck 35,00
Ind. Accident 11.06 alex Damm 345,29

Library fund

lrs K UGarbe 14.89

Water Supt was instructed to flush out the water tanks.

No further business meeting adjourned.

7 Z 2 7 17
Clerkflﬁ/ L Mayor_64é§;££ﬁdf;/£::i?kﬂl




Nov. 5 1962 Council met in regular session with all aldermen
present. liinutes of last meeting were read and approved. Vtto
Hangen asked what the policy was for the town to furnish water

and sewer in a new district, council told him they would have

to determine the cost before any committments could be made

however the property owner would have to share part of the expenses.
Robert Gustafson appeared before the ccuncil and stated that the M -
M D U was palnning & power line expansion and felt the council
should tontact the presidamt of the company stating our problems
and acsk that a new line be built that Culbertson would have

more than one source of energy in case of storms.

‘he council upon motion of Schledewitz and 2nd by Damm asked

that Harry lic Cormick attend water school at Bozeman with a

$100.00 expense account allowance motion carried. It was moved

by Moore and seconded by Damm that Culbertson pay this years

dues tc¢ the Montana lunicipal League motion carried.

Alvin Jensen of the Wenzel Engireering Co appeared beiore the
Council and explained the verliminery survey made for the imp-
rovement of Water Supply. The following bills were referred to

the auditing committee and ordered paid.

General Fund; Water Fund
Alex Damm 308.22 ind. Accid. 6.14
Ray Schledew.tz 27.53 Hart Motor 3.45
alex Luft 7.00 Joes Husky 12,47
M. D. U. 66.05 Oelkers S S 13.00
N W Supply 177, 30
Street Fund Fairbanks Mor. 20.45
Jelkers S.S. 6.320 Culb. Imp. 5.56
Grogan Rob. Lbr 1.73 lic Kinney iiotorsl7.95
li DU 181,32 E. I'. Garbe 20.00
Harry McCormickZ50,.00C
Library fund Skasol Corp. 7.00
Mrs K Garbe 17.50 Gus. Born 4.10
ThomasBduregy 24.59 Shirely Unstad 24.72
erane-ordway DU 94.66
Historical Society5.090 Crane vrdway  34.00
Western Union 4.18
Police Fund Rabert Nay 6.90
Alex Damin 37.07 Husky 0il 20.44
Mt States T & T z.58 Frontier Irrg. 12.50
llarch. Excav. 54.00
Fire Dept. Alex Damm 52.50
Miracle Gas 18,386 Harry kc Cormickl00.00
Culb Motor Sales 2.08
Miracle Gas 14.40 Sewer Revenue
E. F. Garbe 15.00
H Mc Cormick 41.84
Genes Elect. 18.00
DU 5.85
Husky 0il 15.00

No ffirther business meeting adjourned.

Clerk k;:fix‘:fhjwf_k_ Mayor / /;:/@)AJ\/]P (\Z—/&%UL

.
—d



RESOLUTION No. 124

WHEREAS, The Town of Culbertson, Ment., herein called the
Applicant, after thorough consideration of the various aspects
Lf the problem and study of available data has hereby determined
that the constructlion of certaln public werks generally described
a8 "improvements to the quality of water used by the town of
Culbertson, Mont.," 1s desirable and in the public interest and
to that end it 1s necessary that action preliminary to the con-
struotion of sald works be taken lmmedlately: and

WHEREAS, under the terms of Public Law 560, 83rd Congress,
as amended, the United States of America has authorized the
making of advances te public bodies to ald in flnancling the cost
of englneering and architectural surveys, designs, plans, working
drawings, specifications or other action prelimlnary to and in
preparation for the construction of public works; and

WHEREAS, the Applicant has examined and duly considered such
Act and the Applicant econalders 1t to be in the public interest
and to its benefit to fille an application under suoch Act and
to authorize other action 1n connection therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Councll of the
Town of Culbertson, Mont.,

l. That the construction of said public works 18 essential
to and 1s to the best interests of the Applicant and to the end
that such public works may be provided as promptly as practlcable
it 18 desirable that action preliminary to the constructlion thereof
be undertaken immediateély;

2. That Robert Traseger, Mayor, be hereby authorized to file
in behalf of the Applicant for an advance to be made by the United
States to the Applicant to aid in defraying the cost of plan pre-
paration for the abeve described public works, which shall oconsist

LAVULIWGELIVG  LINTUEMA | 1LUN
6. Estimated Cost of Proposed Public Work

Preliminary Expense. . . . . . . . . , $
Land end Rights-of-Way . . . . . . . . 140,800 .00
Consltrucitiont REAFRNA O 0 5 2 T $
Equipment.: « fv . s o s i v w4 @ s % M
Plan Preparation - Preliminary . . . . zlmtﬁ
EAFinal o L g 6, %6 .00

Supervision of Constructiom. . . . . . = ‘!Wﬁ =
Legal and Administrative . . . . . . . VNV
Miscellaneous. . . . . . . . . . . ., %#=

Total By SHa Pt bree MGl o ¥ 16 $

7. Maximum cost which Applicant will set for public work §




-« l=-

generally eof defraying the cost of plan preparation for the above
described public works which shall consisf generally of improvee
ments to ﬁhe quality of thé water used by the Town of Culbertson.
3. That Iif such advance be made, the Applicant shall provide
or make necessary arrangements to provide such funds, in additien
to the advance, as may be required to defray the costs of the
plan prepration of such publio works;

ug The said Robert Traeger, Mayer, is hereby authoriged te
furnish nuoh information and t ake such other)aotion as may be
necessary to enable the Applicant to qualify for the advance.

5. That the officer designated in the preceding paragraph
is hereby designated as the authorized representative of the
applicant for the purpose of furnishing to the Unlted States
Government such information, data and documents pertaining to the
application for an advance as may be required; and otherwise to
act as the authorized representative of the Applicant in connection
with this application.

6és That the certified coples of this resolution be included
a8 part of the application for an advance to be submitted to the
United States,

Passed this 1st day of October, 1962, Signed by Ervin Garbe,

Town Clerk and Robert Traeger, Mayor ef Culberts

(Y aite ) O Lor o ii;,’; . _
tleo ey ( L Ao N

LIVOLIWLLOALIVO  LINFUBMA T 1UN
6. Estimated Cost of Proposed Public Work
Preliminary Expense. . . . , . . . . . $

Land and Rights-of-Way . . . ., . . . . l‘f.m
Construction . . . ., ., . ., ., ., . .. .'\“
Equipmenit. Lovmi i pug "L L o0 N o 0 4 M.C‘ﬂ

Plan Preparation - Preliminary . . , . ) m'
DT Y 1 %7 —
Supervision of Construction. . . , ., . W
s v

7. Maximum cost which Applicant will set for public work §




i’ts\.

pet H-985
{10-55)

Form Approved
Budget Bureau No. 63-R874.1

HOUSING AND ‘HOME ‘FINANCE AGENCY FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
COMMUNITY FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION APPLICATION NO.
PROGRAM OF ADVANCES FOR PUBLIC WORKS PLANNING DATE RECEIVED

CITY OR COUNTY

APPLICATION FOR ADVANCE FOR PUBLIC WORKS PLANNING

TYPE OF PROJECT

‘ders  ed officer and its official seal (if one has been selected) to be hereunto affixed and attested by its

icant hereinbelow designated makes application to the United States of America for an advance of
2y
$ under the provisions of Public Law 560, B83rd Congress, as amended, to aid in financ-

ing the cost of plan preparation of the public work project described in Item 4 hereof.

The Applicant represents that it will make every possible effort to have available, when needed, suffi-
cient funds to defray the cost of constructing such public works; that the data in support of this applica-
tion for an advance are true, correct, and complete; that the filing of this application has been duly au-
thorized by the appropriate governing body of said Applicant; that the undersigned officer has been duly au-
thorized by formal action of said governing body of said Applicant to file this application for and in behal f
of said Applicent, to provide to the United States such additional information and documents as may be re-
quired and otherwise to act as the authorized representative of the Applicant in connection with this appli~
cation; and that a certified copy of the instrument evidencing such authorization is hereby made a part of
this application.

In Witness Whereof the Applicant has caused this application to be duly executed in its name by its un-

October 62 ) it tean

proper officer on this 1 day of , 19 , in

..... Sy Foasavels
» County of »
A beng

State of

PO OF CllBmIIoN

(Legal corporate name

(SEAL) Applicant)

ATTEST: - // /___,
A (Ziderd
{ P <L~ By !g/ o - 24
(Signature of attesting officer) \,(Signature of authorized repzrf&}ntatiue)
LF, Curbe, Town Clerk fobert Trowger, Mayer
(Title of attesting officer) (Officer’s title)

APPLICATION DATA

I.IMWWte Name of Applicant Cityeon Town | ponp EYy L anBbake

2. Neineysqgf Mﬁnt's Authorized Representative "k"ém a TW%I"WM

3. Naggoof R 18R InRAY 2 B PP S 8RR eam | Bol ‘40P, Cromt Falls, fompii@te License Nugher o™

4. Description of Proposed Public' Work (Attach « copy of any available report or study, sketch, map, or other

pertinent dutnl and indicate preliminary action taken,)

R T N T ———

ENGINEERING INFOBMATION ;
6. Estimated Cost of Proposed Public Work - o
Preliminary Expense. ., . . , . ., . . . §

Land and Rights-of-Way . . . . . . . . _’Q@L
Construction . . , . . ., ., , . . Sn S i‘
Equipment. . -. ., . . ., . . . . .. 31 e _Itim]'m_ T
Plan Preparation - Preliminary . . ., ,

= Final . . . ., , . ,
Supervision of Construction. . . . Vo _j‘m’m____
Legal and Administrative . . . . . . ‘ ]
Miscellaneous. . . . . . . . . . . o Wﬂz

Totall Gyiwnms ey e 5 sl o v e 8 m

7. Maximum cost which Applicant will set for public work §




APPLICATION DATA (Continued)

ENGINEERING INFORMATION (Continued)

8. Analysis of planning costs shown in Item 6
PRELIMINARY

a, Field work . . . . . . . .
b: Office work. ;. w1500 50 & % w0 s

FINAL

3,500 40

s 1,000.00 $
D 7 I . —

c. Other expense. . . . . .

2,000 .00

Total estimated planning cost.

90 200 00

$
d. Advance requested. . . . . . . . . §
e. Applicant contribution . $

$
o000 0 $ Nene
— Tone . e

9. Check present status of site acquisition:

[ ] Acquired

[ ] Selected Not selected

[ ] Under option

10. Plan Preparation (Attach statement showing the following):
a. Briefly describe planning work to be finanged by the requested advance, indicating planning data and
documents to be prepared. g““hwt“
b. Indicate briefly what, if any, related planning work has been performed to date
c. State whether engineering contract has been entered into: [ No ] Yes, _on Egate} '
d. State whether plans will be prepared by contract or by Applicant’s forces. %

11. Does the advance requested include funds:
a. To reimburse the Applicant for any disburggments made or to defray any costs incurred prior to the

[ ] ves (] o

}" To defray the cost of any contract entered into or to be entered into by the Applicant prior to ap-

date of the application?

proval of the application, if in such contract the Applicant is obligated to finance the preliminary

[ ] Yes [' No

plan preparation from other funds?

Ll
12, a. Preliminary plan preparation will be started in_#43 calendar days after receipt of notification of
approval of the advance and will be completed in_u_calendar days thereafter.
final plans and specific§dns will be started in

calendar days.

The preparation of
calendar days after approval of preliminary

plans, and completed in
b. Date within which Applicant will initiate construction of the proposed public work.

13, All proposed public Wk mush con form to any applicable ovar—all State, local or regional plan. Attach a
sffitement of approvals from applicable bodies. Is there a Civil Defense Plan for your locality?
[ﬁﬁ Yes [ ] No. If yes, is the ifprovement contemplated by the proposed planning included in such
Civil Defense plan? [:] Yes [?p No

14, 1f the proposed public work comprises school facilities, state whether any reorganization or consolidation

of Applicant Schogl Digtrict is contemplated.
Mot

15. If the proposed public work comprises either water or sewer facilities, state whether the Applicant owns

9 PG TSR ol CUNBIEEe” ribhinl} Gwns and operstes & water system.,

If sewage facilities are contemplated by this application, is the present water system, including supply,
adequate to assure operation of the proposed facility?

FINANCIAL INFORMATION
16. Indicate sources of funds and amount from each source to finance the proposed public work and attach a
copy of latest financial statement.

axiGash onthandygeyams. fnl ord. €8s 3 08] 8. 4efd of. worpy hAend None
b. General obligation bonds - authorized . . . . . . . . —Nore

General obligation bonds - to be authorized . — 0 Ge——
c. Revenue bonds - authorized. . . . . . . . . . . . . ., Nene

Revenue bonds - to be authorized.

d. Assessment or Improvement bonds - authorized .

Assessment or Improvement bonds - to be authorized® .

e. Other sources (Specify)
Total. . . . . . . . . . ... ... ... .8 188 000 00
* Attach description of methods of assessment, i.e., front foot or other basis, and of determination of bene-

fits; describe situation in event of default, shoving whether assessment bonds become a general obligation.
State whether law requires contractor to accept bonds in payment for his work. Attach map showing location
of ‘mprovement district and indicate thereon assessed valuation of district.

1,483,650.00

17. Total assessed valuation § Assessed valuation is_ 30 % of actual valuation.

18. Latest tax rate per $100, § 4,20 ; Current legal tax limit per $100, §

APPL’CATION =




APPLICATION DATA (Continued)

FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Continued)
19, Status of General Obligation Debt:
a. Present general obligation legal debt limit. . . . . . .+« « « « @ v v o $ 222,547.50
Jutstanding present gross general obligation debt. . . . $ 54,250,000
¢. Allowable deductions (sinking funds, general

obligation self-supporting bonds, etc.) . . . . . . =&%&.&
d. Net present general obligation debt (lime (b) minus (e)) . « o + o o o 0 v - $ _bo 148,58

e. General obligation debt. capacity not used (Line (a)
minus (d)).

v

20. a. If the public work to be planned is revenue producing through payment by users of the services, and
bonds or other obligations are to be issued, payable in whole or in part from such receipts, attach
a statement showing the number of connections or users, together with an estimate of gross yearly
revenue and yearly maintenance and operation expense.

b. 1f the public work to be planned consists of extensions or additions to a presently-owned revenue pro-
ducing facility, attach a statement showing the number of present connections and rates for service,
the additional anticipated connections and gross annual revenue, and the anticipated annual mainte-
nance and operation expense of the to-be-planned extensions or additions. Also attach a copy of the
latest operating statement of the revenue-producing facilities.

21. Have any defaults in debt payment occurred in past ten years? [] Yes EJ No (Attach statement)

LEGAL INFORMATION
22. Name and address of Applicant’s attorney

None till project is approved

23. - ‘cate if the Applicant has the basic legal authority for the following actions by listing specific

S.atutory citations. (Attach copy o f hitve Spi“'ms"‘ﬂu"' "-ﬂl?, HCW » {947 s omended
a. To plan the proposed public work? s“, '.—“ fflan

b. To construct the proposed public workh‘ i'ﬂ”‘ “m~ m "GW“”

¢. To finance the proposed public work? 5“. ".ﬁ‘?. &ﬁ‘.‘#a- IWNM‘

d. To operate an jntain proposed public work?
L R L 1000

24. Populatjon 1950 census
work is t designed to serve people outside corporate limits, give additional number of people to be

Present estimated population I1f proposed public

served

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the information supplied on the above form and in the attache
/z,gi,k'f{{/z/

uthor zeé'/ﬂ'epresentative)

~exhibits and statements 1is

y

true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge’ and belief

Date: //6‘9 4/'/ ,’/;’é%’ Signed:

(Applicent’s

(SUGGESTED) FORM OF RESOLUTION

Authorizing filing of application with the United States of America for an advance to provide
for the planning of public vorks under the terms of Public Lav 560, 83rd Congress of the
United States, as amended.

The Town of Culbarmen

WHEREAS, herein called the
(Legal name qf Applicant)
"Applicant," after thorough consideration of the various aspects of the problem and study of available data

has heWﬁhﬁthﬁ,’WWhWW“W described as

is desirable and in the public interest and to that end it is necessary that action preliminary to the con-

struction of said works be taken immediately; and

WHEREAS, under the terms of Public Law 560, 83rd Congress, as amended, the United States of America has
authorized the making of advances to public bodies to aid in financing the cost of engineering and architec-
tural surveys, designs, plans, working drawings, specifications or other action preliminary to and in prepa-

ration for the construction of public works; and

WHEREAS, the Applicant has examined and duly considered such Act and the Applicant considers it to be
in the public interest and to its benefit to file an application under said Act and to authorize other ac-

tion in connection therewith; The Town Cﬂﬂ-ﬂ'

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY
e governing body of said Applicant, as follows:

(Over)



(SUGGESTED) FORM OF RESOLUTION (Continued)

1. That the construction of said public works is essential to and is to the best interests of the Ap-
plicant, and to the end that such public works may be provided as promptly as practicable it is desirable
that action preliminary to the construction thereof be undertaken immediately;

2. That M
be hereby authorized to file in behalf of the Applicant an application (in form required by the United States

and in conformity with said Act) for an advance to be made by the United States to the Applicant to aid in
defraying the cost of plan preparation for the above described public works, which shall consist generally of

3. That if such advance be made, the Applicant shall provide or make necessary arrangements to provide
such funds, in addition to the advance, as may be required to defray the cost of the plan preparation of such
public works;

4. The said ¥

is hereby authorized to furnish such information and take such other action as may be necessary to enable

the Applicant to qualify for the advance; I
5. That the officer designated in the preceding paragraph is hereby designated as the authorized repre-
sentative of the Applicant for the purpose of furnishing to the United States such information, data, and
documents pertaining to the application for an advance as may be required; and otherwise to act as the au-
thorized representative of the Applicant in connection with this application.
6. That certified copies of this resolution be included as part of the application for an advance to be
sub  “ted to the United States.

(SUGGESTED) FORM OF CERTIFICATE OF RECORDING OFFICER

I, the undersigned, the duly qualified and acting,_ﬂ,l‘h

of the Town of Culbertspn

(Title of officer)

(Applicant)

(herein called the "Applicant") and the keeper of the records of the Applicant, including the journal of pro-

ceedings of the Tm ‘mll

(Governing body of the Applicant)

(herein called the "governing body"), do hereby certify:

1. That the attached resolution is a true and correct copy of the resolution as finally adopted at a
meeting of the governing body held on the 1 day of Uctober , 19 2 , and duly re-
corded in my office;

2. That such meeting was duly convened and held in all respects in accordance with law and to the ex-

tent required by law, due and proper notice of such meeting was given; and a legal quorum was present through-
out the meeting, and a legally sufficient number of members of the governing body voted in the proper manner
and for the adoption of said resolution; that all other requirements and proceedings under the law incident
to th~ proper adoption or passage of said resolution, including publication, if required, have been duly ful-
fil. » carried out, and otherwise observed; and that I am authorized to execute this certificate;

3. That if an impression of a seal has been affixed below, it constitutes the official seal of the Ap-
plicant and this certificate is hereby executed under such official seal; but if no seal has been affixed,
the Applicant does not have an official seal;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 1 day of October , 19 62
b =
umf( p
If Applicant has an official seal, impress here, (Signature of officer)

t.F, Corbe, Tewn Clark

(Type or print - Name of officer)

(SEAL)

a—’/’v

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1958 O -454258




T

| ik

702
Dec. 3 1962 Regular meeting of the town council with all umbers
present. Minutes of last meeting were read and approved. The
following bills were referred to the auditing committee und ordered
paid.

Genral fund: ‘ Police Tund:

Alex Luft 7.00 Dan Krauvt 12.80
Mont. Municipal Le40,00 Peter Houck 43,59
Eay Schledewitz 27.53 . Alex Damm 345,29
Alex Damm 167.87 New Evans Cafe 12.70
Street fund: Sewer Revenue:

E. F., Garbe .95 E. F. Garbe 16.51
Alex Damm 55,50 Harry lic Cormick 41.84
Weinrich BlackSth.16.80 Marchwick Excavating 742,54
Culb. Imp/ 36.50 )

G.N. Rry 8.87 Library fund:

Mon. Lbr Co. 14.49 Mrs K Garbe 17.50
Water fund:

E. F. Garbe 50.00

Culb. Postmaster 240,00

Hiway Kexaco 8,45

Sidney Machine 7.00

Ted Damm 30,00

Gary Moore 46.50

Borm Plumbing 9.47

Ltex~Luft Kao's 102,98
Harry Mc Cormick 250.00
Cont. 011l Co 16,77
Me Kinney Motors 10.15

alvin Jensen of the Wenzel Engineering Yo appeared before the
councll and it was declded to apply to the Housing & liome Finance
Agency for a grant to Improve the waterworks system at Culbertson.
It was moved by Damm and seconded by loore to enter into & contract
with wenzel & Vo to take caregolf the engineering., The Clerk was
Instructed to contact 4ty Garden at Wolfl Ffoint to act as attorney
during the negolations and elections if grant was approved.
Restlutions Nol25 & 126 were Introduced and upon motion of velkers
and second by Damm were passed with out angt disenting votes, these
are made parts of these minutes. Alex Damm asked that he get hils
vacation at this time and as he gntended to work would receive
vacation pay instead, request was granted. Dave Schledewitsz

moved that thie clerks wages be increased to $90.00 a month this

was seconded by Moore and carried.

Kay Schledewlitz asked the council to

find another treasurer.
No further business meeting adjouvrned

Clerk @/M Mayoré& ij /wa!ﬂ/




Dec. 26th & speclal meeting was held with alderman Oelkers
absent. A letter from the Housing % Home finance Agency

was discussed in which they stated that Culbertson was not
eligiable for a 75%. grant and asked that the figures prev-
iously submitted be amended. It was moved by Moore and
seconded by Schledewitzto finance the balance required if
grant was approved by $34,000.00 revenue bénds and $50,000.00
by general obligation bonds motion carried.

Resolution 127 which is part of these minutes was introduced
and moved by Damm and seconded by Moore to accept motion
carrbed. Resolution 128 was introduced Bnd moved by Damm

to accept this was seconded by Moore and carried. This
resolution was also made part of these minutes,

&z, 2 /L
Clerk&s {',) Mayor sl /

ZA%A://ﬂZ/




Cra-)10la
(10-h-C2)

-t

HESOLUTION OF UGOVERNING BODY UF APPLICANT

RESULUTION NO. 125  Project No.

ror HHFA Use

Resolution authorizing filing of application with the Housing and Home Finunce Agency,
United States of America, for a grant under the terms of Public Law 3LS, BLth Congress,
as amended by the Public Worka Acceleration Act.

WHEREAS, under the terms of said Public Law 3L5, as amended, the United States of Ameries
has authorized the making of grants to public bodies to aid in financing the construction
of specific public projects:

Now Therefore, Be It Resolved By Towi G o 0
[Moverting Soard of kllcet)
1. That Hobert Traeger be and he is hereby authorized to
. (Designated Official]
execute amd file an application on bshalf of Towrn of Culbe:rtson

’ (Exact Legal (Corporate) Name of Applicant)
with the Housing and Home Finance Agency, United States Government, for a grant to aid

in financing the construction of Imp . S el .
fBrioi broject tﬁ.crwﬂﬁ“ﬁ;

2. That Kobert Traeper 5 ME YOT i
(Name of Authorized Representative) (Title)

be and he is hereby authorized and directed to furnish such information as the Housing

and Home Finance Agency may reasonably request in connection with the application which

is herein authorized to be filed.

CERTIFICATE OF RECORDING OFFICER

The undersigned duly qualified and acting Town Clerk
(Title of Officer)
of the Town of “ulbertson does herebyf certify: That the

(Iixact legal [Corporate) Name of Applicant)
attached resolution is a true and correct copy of the resolution, authorizing the filing
of application with the Housing and Honme Finance Agency, as regularly adopted at a

legally convened meeting of the Town “ouncil duly
éName of Governing Bod{ of Applicant)
held on the 3ré day of ecember , 19 6 ;3 and further that such

resolution has besn fully recorded {n the journal of proceedings and records in my office.

In Witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand thie B day of << .< » 19770 4.,

If the applicant has an official seal,
impress here

{y‘/— 7 s
{'( 1-4/£{ « A

Oignature of llecordiug Officer

CL, . 4

Urte "Title of Recordlng Officer

HOUSING AND HOME FINANCE AGENCY
COMMUNITY FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION




HOUSING AND HOME FINANC AGI2ICY
COMMUNITY FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION

~a CFA-llOl‘z
| (10-h-62)

RFSOIUTION oF GOVERNING BODY OF APPLICANT
RESOLUTION KO, 126 Project No.

(For MHFA uge.
Regolution providing for increage in planned total expenditure for capital improvement project

whereas, under the terms of Public Law 87-658, approved September 1b, 1962, the United States
of Mnericn hasg authorized the making of grants to nid In financing construct lon of specific
public works Projects, provided the proposed or planned total expenditure of the pull ic body
for its capital improvement projects is increased by an amount approximitely equal to the
non-Federal funds required to complete such puhlie works projects;

Nowr, ’l'herefore, Be It Resolved By Town of Culbertson
Governing Board of Applicant
1. That as of the date of f1ling of an application by Town of Culbertson sl
ct Legal Corporate Name of Applican
(hereafter called Applicant) with the Housing and Home Finance Agency, United States
Government, for a grant to aid in financing the construction of Improvements to Municipal
Water Supply and a water trunk line, (Brier Project r_jegcriptjon,
the Applicant had & capital improvements Plan or capital improvement budget for the fieeal
Year or years during which construction of the propoced project is expected to oceur; and
that the total expendi ture for capital improvements in satd Plan or budget wama § -
for the fiscal year ending 1962 ana g -0 - for the fiescal year ending 1983 1

2. That, in the event that 6aid Federal grant is approved by the United States of America,
enid capital lmprovements plan or capital budget will be [ increaced by $
for the fiscal year ending and $50,000.00r0r the f1geal year ending 1943
for a total increase of $_50,000.00 in the proposed or planned total expenditure for
capital improvement projects (exclusive of Federal funds ),

3. 1That said Increase in the Proposed or planned total expenditwre for capltal tmprove-
ment projects 1is aPproximately equal to the non-Federal funds required to complete the
Public works project for which the application 1s to be submitted.

This resolution 1s adopted pursuant to the authority provided by R.C.M,

(cite applicable Siate or
local law]).

CE¥ TE O a ICER
The undersigned duly qualified and acti Town Clerk of the _Town of Culbertson
(Titie or Officer) (Exact Tegal Corpora

That the attached regsolution is s true and correct

does hereby certify:
Name of Applicant)

copy of the resolution, Providing for an increase in the Proposed or planned total expendi ture
for capital improvenent Projects, as regularly adopted at a legally convened meeting of the

Iown Council duly held on the _ 3rd aay of December
(Name of Governing Body of Applicant)

19__6_?; and further that such resolution hag been fully recorded in the journal of Proceedings
and records in my office.

T a1 Witnegs Whereof, I have hereunto get my hang this __ % day of eo( — ;) 1962
If the applican has an official seal,
impress here

Signature of Recording Officer
Town Clerk
Title of Recording Officer




RESOLUTION NO. P

.WHIREAS, the towa saunell hes submitted on opplication thwough the Housing
Home Finomss Aganay, Seoile, Weshingten, requesting ¢ Foderal Geont in the
mdmﬂwnuﬂmﬂdihwmﬂn“h
lmbﬁnaﬂclplmw-d'NMdCum.M

W HEREAS the Mewdng MHowe Finense Agsney hos noti flad Meyer Troager thet
the town of Culbertess s oligible for ¢ Pudereal Gromt in the ameunt of fifly
woﬁ@ﬂdmﬂuﬂdoﬁwdmlm:mmw
wpon wpprovel Wem cortaln gevemment sgencies, and;

WHEREAS the town councl! of the tewn of Culbertron, Montoaa, wishe to
waks oorractans e the orlgnal sppiicetion fer o Federal Cromt to moke
ould applicatien conferm te applicable rvies end regulatiom:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tewa Ceuncl!

I. Thot Rebert Traeger, Moyer, be and he 13 eutherized to make
carrections ond furaich such laformetion as the Houslng Home
Finuase Agenay moy recsonebly request in comnection with the
subemittal of the origiau! appliontion and any other additiona!
information .

CERTIFICATE OQF F 27 TAMNING CFFICER

The undersigned duly quellfled ond acting Tewn Clerk of Hw Vavon of
Culbertson doag hareby certify:

THAY the streched resalutian Is o trve and sorrect copy of the rasolvtion, autheor-
izing the Miing ond correatiens of appllcotion with the Howing Mome Finonee
Agonay , as reguierly adepted of o logaily eonvened meating of the Tewn Councll
duly held on the deyof . - 19 . ;ond

FURTHER thot such resaiviien has bean Fully resondad In the jowrnai of procesdings
ond regordy W wy office .

Ve v 3 RIFEE G MEREDE L mrwe Bersais web my hand this ooy of A9 el

1 e ————t———— ——




HOUSING AND HOME FINANCE AGENCY
COMMUNTTY FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION

-

CFA-1101-2a
(10-4-62)

RFCOLUTTON OF GOVERNING BODY OF APILICANT

RESOLIJTION NO. /.o 4 Froject No. APW-Mon &~f1}
' T¥or HHFA uvae.)

i Repozutlon providing for increase in planned total axpenditure for rapital improvement projects

; |
i Jercae, under the terms of Punlin Lav A58, approved Lopleiher 14, 1962, the United atater l
é of America has agthorized Lhe madeing of prants koo lel o Pinancing den wrielion of specific l
¢ putlic worlep projects, provided the proponeid or planaed boval, experdiiure of the putllic body 1
‘ for ite cepitsal {mprevement projects ig pnernancd Tw Bn amouny ap)rirox Lastely eaqual to the 1
! non-rederal Purds requlred to popphe Leosaeh punlic vorks projects; i
i

§ Now, Therefore, Be Tt Regolved By _ "own of Culbertsom {

Goverring board of Aypli cant
mant ag of the date of filiag of an application by ;_;,':':‘.':';'f' ye Unlber hea _
{Smot lega: Gorporate Neme of Applicant )
[ezesfier called Applica:nt} wvith the Yemelng and Home Finance Ageney, Urdted Btates
toverpment, for s grmnt to ald in rinancing the construe tion of LprovsEents Lo Mandeipal .
Jauer suprdy and 2 waler b mic Lene T6er Prcd not Degcriyt-loﬂ}"
i 4he Applicant had e eapital improvements plan or cepltal amprrovement budget for the fiscel
yoar or yeaxrs during which construction of the propoeed project s expecled to occur; and
nat the total expenddtuxe for capltal Ligrovements in seid Tlan om hudget wan Al '
¢+ the fiscal year ending 1062 and $_ )= for the Fipesl year ending 1900 -

e e e

L

| &, Thwt, in the event thet enld Federal grant 1 approved by the Undted States of Americe, |

sald capltal tmprovemenis plan or capltel budget, will ve [ i.sa»#m-n!}ﬂ inereased by § ¢ i

for the fiscal yemr ending 2% and B4 o, - for she gop), year ending 003 -‘
~or & Lotml incremse of §_ el ey Lo The propesed or planned total expenditure for

apital improvement projects lexciupive of Federal funds ) - |

;. hat sald lncrease in the proposed or pl anned Eotel expoaditure for capltel inprove - !

o p————

nent projects 1s spproximately equal to the non-Federal funds required to complete the
mihlic works project fox which the application 1s to te aulmitied,
| “id s resclution 1s adopted pursusnt to the authority provided by BLal.H, - —
{~1te applicable State o

AT OF PRCORVLG CFFICEN

| The indersigned duly qualified and acting Toyn GLork of the 1ol i Gulverlson
= (Title of Cfficer; THyact Legal Corporr'e

\--I' éff_f-r't ¢ ' does herevy certify: ‘That the sfitached resolution 1e 8 4yrue and correct

Fane of Applicent)

copy of the resolution, providing for an irerepse % the vroposed or pispied totedl expendd bures

for capital {mprovenent projects, as regulsrly adopted et a legally convened meeting of the

Tosg _*ioncil duly held oo the dey of N ;

Fame of Coverning tody of Appld cart ) . s

1904 and forther hat guch resoiutior has Twen S0l ceoardsd fn Che Sowumal o Yoot din g

' and records in my office.

-

*r Witness Whereof, 1 have hereunto set my hand this 24 day of Tt fo = 4 16 -.

. i D e i = F—

¢ the applicant has an official sesl,
inpress here

vt
[ L=t m i L P

flgnmture of Fesrrding Of leer

S 4
Cra o> ™
e e i 4 s < o B S . s

- i o — :--«M.—--- e
FU e e T il Ol rer

i S A —— Ay et [tda i PSR R T e A M ¥ i $0 Sbed



